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1 RWSS to Kottappady Kottappady 3248 1314
2 RWSS to Keerampara Keerampara 300 164
3 RWSS to Kuttampuzha Kuttampuzha 1800 740
CWSS to Nellikuzhy
4  |Panchayath and Nellikuzhi 8323 8933
Kothamangalam
Muncipality
5 RWSS Nellikuzhy Nellikuzhi 2300 730
6 RWSS to Pindimana Pindimana 2897 1330
7 NCPC Pallarimangalam Pallarimangalam 900 314
WSS to Pothanikad and
8 Pallarimangalam Pallarimangalam 3561 3893.32
Panchayaths
9 RW.SS to Ruttamangalam Kavalangad 800 1023
Neriyamangalam
10 RWSS to Varappetty Varappetty 3292 690
11 WSS to Keerampara Keerampara 2265 2524.8
Panchayath
12 [PIM-WSS toKavalangad | o1 hoad 4287 3447
Panchayath
13 [PJM WSS to Ruttampuzha |\ o i7ha 4630 4040.32
panchayts
@6 B 38603 29143.44




@RAdNITWo 2

S1

No.

Panchayath

Kavalangad

Pallarimangalam

Pindimana

Keerampara

Nellikkuzhi

Kottappady

Work name

Providing FHTC to Rural
House holds in Kavalangad pt

Providing FHTC to Rural
House holds in
Pallarimangalam pt

Providing FHTC to Rural
House holds in Pindimana pt

Providing FHTC to Rural
House holds in Keerampara pt
Providing FHTC to Rural
House holds in Nellikkuzhi pt

Providing FHTC to Rural
House holds in Kottappady pt-
phase 1

AS
Amount

crores

10.23

3.14

13.3

1.64

7.3

13.14

Progress

804 connections given. 3.3 km 150 MS
pumping main replaced with 200 mm
DI pipe. 3 km 63 mm pvc line extended

1038 connections given 0.93 km 63 mm
pvc line extended. Filter media changed

1137 connections given 0.25 km pipe
line extended,8 km pipe line replaced

240 connections given. 3 km pipe line
extended

2500 connections given . 12 km pipe
line extended

734 connections given . 6 km pipe line
extended. Pulluvazhichal -30000 lit
sump cum pH and 50000 Lit GL tank
work going on. At Kottappady town 1
lakh litre capacity OH tank and at
plamudy 50000 litre sump cum PH will
be constructed

Expenditu
re
in

Crores

3.0518189

2.2703552

9.2554217

0.4732669

3.7880192

2.883

Present

status

completed

completed

ongoing

ongoing

completed

ongoing

Execution

P.H Division,
Muvattupuzha

P.H Division,
Muvattupuzha

P.H Division,
Muvattupuzha

P.H Division,
Muvattupuzha

P.H Division,
Muvattupuzha

P.H Division,
Muvattupuzha




10

11

12

13

Kuttampuzha

Varappetty

Kavalangad

Pallarimangalam

Keerampara

Nellikkuzhi

Kuttampuzha

Total

Providing FHTC to Rural
House holds in Kuttampuzha pt

Providing FHTC to Rural
House holds in Varappetty pt

JIM-WSS to Kavalangad
Panchayath

WSS to Pothanikad and
Pallarimangalam Panchayaths

WSS to Keerampara
Panchayath

CWSS to Nellikuzhy
Panchayath and
Kothamangalam Muncipality

JIM WSS to
Kuttampuzhapanchayts

6.9

34.47

38.93

25.24

89.33

40.4

291.42

1597 connections given . 14km pipe line
extended

1425 connections given . 7 km line
extended

Estimates under scrutiny for issuing
Technical sanction.

Estimates under scrutiny for issuing
Technical sanction.

Estimates under scruitny for issuing
Technical sanction.

Estimates under scruiiny for issuing
Technical sanction.

Estimates under scrutiny for issuing
Technical sanction.

2.9838561

2.700525

27.406263

completed

completed

Not
Started

Not
Started

Not
Started

Not
Started

Not
Started

P.H Division,
Muvattupuzha

P.H Division,
Muvattupuzha

Project Division,
Perumbavoor

Project Division,
Perumbavoor

Project Division,
Perumbavoor

Project Division,
Perumbavoor

Project Division,
Perumbavoor




